the County under the indemnity contract provision set forth above, it will at all times during 
the term of the Contract have and keep in force a general liability insurance policy in the 
amount of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for bodily injury or property damage 
to any one person and One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) for total 
injuries or damages arising from any one occurrence. See Minnesota Statutes section 
3.736, subdivision 4.  

The County and DCYF must both be named as additional insured and shall be sent a 
current certificate of insurance on an annual basis.

[...]

the same or for such other purposes as may be required by Minnesota State.  

3. TERM AND TIME OF USE. Licensee may use the Facilities during the following dates and 
times:  

July 1, 2026 – June 30, 2027   

4. FEE.  For its use of the Facilities, Licensee agrees to pay to Minnesota State a fee of Twenty-
four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($24,000.00), which amount shall be payable in advance 
when Licensee signs this Agreement and delivers it to Minnesota State.  Except as set forth 
in paragraph 17, if the Minnesota State cancels this Agreement prior to Licensee’s use of 
the Facilities, Minnesota State will refund the fee to Licensee.